

4th November,
2024
(AK)
58

F.A. 123 of 2024
IA No: CAN 1 of 2024

Debjani Bhattacharya
Vs.
Nirmalya Bhattacharyya

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Mr. Arjun Samanta
...for the appellant/petitioner.

1. The present application has been filed for injunction in connection with an appeal against a divorce decree obtained by the respondent/husband.
2. Although learned counsel for the appellant, in the passing, submits that adequate maintenance for the daughter of the parties is not being given by the respondent/husband, liberty is given to the appellant for filing an appropriate application to that effect.
3. In the meantime, the appellant shall serve a copy of the present application bearing CAN 1 of 2024 on the respondent, indicating that the matter shall be

listed under the same heading in the monthly list of December, 2024, when the appellant shall file affidavit-of-service to that effect.

4. The respondent/husband shall remain restrained by an order of injunction from contracting marriage with a third party during pendency of the present injunction application.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)