

AD-09
Ct No.16
18.12.2024
TN

FA 123 of 2024
IA No: CAN 2 of 2024

Debjani Bhattacharya nee Ganguly
Vs.
Nirmalya Bhattacharyya

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Arjun Samanta

....for the appellant

1. None appears for the respondent/husband at the time of call, although the appellant/wife is represented through counsel.
2. The present application bearing CAN 2 of 2024 is an application for enhancement of alimony pendente lite.
3. The appellant/petitioner/wife is directed to file her affidavit of assets within January 10, 2025. A copy of the application as well as the affidavit of assets shall be served on the respondent immediately thereafter and an affidavit-of-service to that effect shall be filed in court on the next returnable date.
4. Affidavit-in-opposition to the present application as well as the affidavit of assets of the respondent/husband shall be filed by January 24, 2025.
5. The application shall be listed for hearing on January 27, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)