

D/L.12.
January 27, 2025.
MNS.

FA No. 123 of 2024
+
CAN 2 of 2024

Debjani Bhattacharya nee Ganguly
Vs.
Nirmalya Bhattacharyya

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Arjun Samanta,
Mr. Ankit Chatterjee

... for the appellant.

Mr. Mahendra Prasad Gupta,
Mr. Shankar Ranjan Sen

...for the respondent.

Re : CAN 2 of 2024 (enhancement of alimony)

1. CAN 2 of 2024 is appearing for hearing before the Court.
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the appellant-petitioner at the time of call.
3. In any event, learned counsel for the respondent-opposite party points out that no copy of the application has been served on his client.
4. The appellant-petitioner shall serve a copy of the application on the respondent-opposite party by tomorrow.
5. The learned Advocate for the appellant shall also serve a copy of the Memorandum of Appeal on the respondent to expedite the matter.
6. The respondent is directed to file his affidavit-in-opposition to the application, if any, within February

11, 2025. Affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, shall be filed within February 18, 2025.

7. The application, that is, CAN 2 of 2024 shall next be listed on February 20, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)