

D/L.13.
March 4, 2025.
MNS.

FA No. 123 of 2024
+
CAN 2 of 2024

Debjani Bhattacharya nee Ganguly
Vs.
Nirmalya Bhattacharyya

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Arjun Samanta

... for the appellant.

Mr. Mahendra Prasad Gupta,
Mr. Shankar Ranjan Sen

...for the respondent.

1. Affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today be kept on record.
2. Since the copy of the same is served on the respondent here and now, in order to enable learned counsel for the respondent to prepare himself on the same, the matter is adjourned for the day.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)